DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting

April 28, 2025 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:15
10:30
11:30

Dotty Miller -Human Resources
Chris Gaumer-Permitting Software
Kimberly Teegardin-DART 1% Quarter 2025 Report
Pledge
Highway—Ben Parker
Insurance Trustees-Insurance Renewal
Jesse Zehr —4585 County Road 60, Auburn
Septic System Discussion

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: bi-weekly
Claims

Minutes

Misc. Topics

~County Home March Report
~Heartland Interpretation Agreement
~County-City IT Master Agreement
~Parcels near old Highway Dept
~Farmers Market — DABA Insurance
~Sunny Meadows Video Policy/Contract
~County Farm — Tom Keller


https://www.youtube.com/@dekalbcounty-in1082/streams

